कार्यालय सहायक अभियंता पी. डब्ल्. डी. बी. & आर. महेंद्रगढ़ (हरि०)

यादि क्र...!3.24

दिनांक !!|0||2021

सेवामे,

प्रबंधक राव श्योजीराम मेमोरियल शिक्षा सिमिति,

डिगरोता तह व् जिला महेंद्रगढ़ (हरि०)

विषय :- विषय Disable/ असहाय छात्रों की सुविधा बारे

प्रार्थना पत्र के आधार पर लिखा जाता है की राव श्योजीराम मेमोरियल शिक्षा सिमिति महेंद्रगढ़ के अत्तर्गत शिक्षण संस्था हेतु तीन मंजिलिय भवन में पड़े तथा असहाय छात्रों को रैंप की सुविधा डी गई है। तीन मंजिली भवन में लगभग 35000 फुट एरिआ में बना हुआ है। जो आर्किटेक्ट द्वारा भूकंप विरोधी नियम अनुसार बिल्डिंग का निर्माण किया गया है। जो सुरक्षा के दृष्टि से शिक्षण बिल्डिंग बनाई गई है।

> सहायक अभियंता Bub. Divisional Engineer शिक्षणां B& से. महेंत्रणक I. W.D. B&R Mohindergarh

जिला सहायक रजिस्ट्रार फर्म एंड सोसाइटी, नारनौत

1112 #572/NNL/43

435

terme 4-1-2+21

मेवामे .

प्रमंगक राज स्वोजीराम मेमोरियल शिक्स सिमिति

तिमरोता (स्त व् जिला सहैदगढ (हरिश)

विषय : अवासकारी प्रमाणपत्र देने बारे

प्रमाणित किया जाता है दिलांक ह लगका, 2010 की राज स्थोजीराम मेगोरियल शिवा शिक्तिति विनारता सर्वेद्रस्य लालक शिक्तित का शिक्तित चाजीकरणा अधिनियम इक्कीम औष 1860 लगा पंजाब संशोधन अधिज्ञियम 1953 द्वारा बाग संशोधित के अंतर्गत क्रमांक NNS / 43 पर पंजीकृत किया सथा है लगा संशाहरी रजिस्ट्रेशल एक्ट के लहत असामकारी संस्थाओं का ही पंजीयन किया जाता है। जिससे एवं स्थाजीराम संशोधियल शिक्त सिमिति विनारीता सम्मितित है। जिसका प्रमाणपत्र प्रिसंत किया जाता है।

the designation of party of ferms and second

छमकल केन्द्र अधिकारी महेन्द्रगढ़।

रोवा में

प्रिन्सीपल एस० डी० एस० कॉलेज डिगरोता। यादि क्रमांक FBM -16

विनांक 22.07.2020

श्रीमान् जी.

उपरोक्त विषय में एस0 ठी० एस० कॉलेज डिगरोता के प्रस्तावित कॉलेज का इन्चार्ज दमकल केन्द्र महेन्द्रगढ़ द्वारा अग्नि सुरक्षा दृष्टि से निरिक्षण किया गया स्थल अग्नि रक्षा दृष्टि से सुरक्षित पाया गया प्रस्तावित स्थल डिगरोता से भाइग्डोला रोड पर रिथत है। प्रस्तावित थल पर दमकल वाहन आसानी से पहुँच सकता है। इसलिए अग्नि सुरक्षा दृष्टि से कार्यालय को प्रस्तावित स्थल पर एस० डी० एर० कॉलेज डिगरोता को चलाने में कोई आपत्ति नहीं है।

नोट :- अग्नि सुरक्षा एवं सावधिनियां :-

- ए० बी० सी० व डी० सी० पी० टाईप अग्नि शमन यंत्र ISI मार्की क्षमता ६ किलो ग्राम के 10 नग है।
- 2. आग बुझाने वाली बाल्टियां 8 नग है।
- 3. दमकल विभाग के टेलिफोन न0 222640 व 101 लाल अक्षरों से लिखा हुआ है।
- धुम्रपान निषेध बोर्ड लिखा हुआ है।
- 5. बिजली फिटिंग अण्डर ग्राऊड व भारतीय मानक के अनुसार होनी चाहिए। उपरोक्त सभी अग्नि शमन यंत्र भारतीय मानक के अनुसार होने चाहिए अगर दोगारा निरक्षण के दौरान उपरोक्त सुझाव अनुसार या सुरक्षा साधन नहीं पाये गये तो इस कार्यालय को यह अनापत्ति प्रमाण पत्र रदद करने की सिफारिश करने का हक होगा। यह अनापति प्रमाण पत्र केवल एक वर्ष के लिए 22.07.2020 से 27.07.2021 के लिए मान्य होगा।

To,

The Chairman

Late Rao Sheoji Ram Memorial Shiksha Samiti,

Village Digrota Teh.&Distt. Mahendergarh

Memo No. <u>1210</u> Dated <u>2-09-2019</u>

Sub :- Issue of Building Safety Certificate.

Ref :-Your Application dated 16.08.2019

The school building of Rao Sheoji Memorial Shiksha Samiti, Village Digrota

Teh. & Distt. Mahendergarh has been inspected by Sh.Krishan Kumar JE 29.08.2019 according to his report the dimension of above building is according drawing.

It is further added that Department is not responsible for any safety regard building structure through the building was not construed by this department.

The certificate is valid upto 31.03.2021

DA/NII

Provi. Sub. Division
P.W.D. B&R Mohindergark

1) 9991289858

सरपंच ग्राम पंचायत डिगरोता

गांव - डिगरोता (म०गढ)

Ref No 03/21

Date: 15 01 2021

प्रमाशित किया जाता है। कि रात क्रमोजीक्राम भी माहित्यत क्रिया राजात क्रांत हिंग ही। माहित्यत क्रियाम क्रांत है। ह्रांत्री हा प्रतेष्ण क्रांत है। १ १ भी प्रतायत हिंग ही। संस्था के नाम र जार है। हमा प्रतायत हिंग हीता (म. गर) के क्रींह सामार नहीं क्रिया प्रतायत हिंग हीता में जा के अवन बह्मा हमा उस प्रतायत हिंगकीता मिल्या क्रिया जाता है। स्वत्यामां क्रिया क्रमा क्रिया क्रमा क्रमा क्रमा

Mahibal

प्रेषक

जिला नगर योजनाकार नारनौल।

सेवा मे

जिला शिक्षा अधिकारी, नारनील। यादि कमांक 🖊 🕫 🤊

जिनयो (ना) NOC दिनांक 16-2-2011

विषय :- स्थल सम्बन्धित रिपॉट :- राम अगीजीराम प्रामीराम क्रिया आधी, डीगरीता, गोन्डगर.

हवाला :- आपके पृ0 कमांक *G-1/2-10-224/*3218 दिनांक /3-/-2*e//* के सन्दर्भ में एव प्रार्थी द्वारा प्रस्तृत शेष राजस्व दस्तावेज दिनांक -2-1/--2-2e// के सन्दर्भ में ।

उपरोक्त विषय पर हवालाधिन पत्र के सन्दर्भ में सूचित किया जाता है कि दल डारा राजस्व रम्पदा 33 की प्रयुक्त भूम के मुठ खसरा ना 12,3,17/1,16/4/19/1,24/1/19 वादादी 32 का ना त्मि 214 इस कार्यालय के अन्तर्गत आने वाले नियन्यित्र क्षेत्री/शहरी क्षेत्री की सीमा से अप्राप्त अने वाले नियन्यित्र क्षेत्री/शहरी क्षेत्री की सीमा से अप्राप्त अने वाले नियन्यित्र क्षेत्री/शहरी क्षेत्री की सीमा से अप्राप्त अने वाहर पडते हैं। तथापि सूचना/रिर्पोट निम्नितिखित शर्तों पर ही मान्य होगी :-

- उपरोक्त भूमि/क्षेत्र, नियन्त्रित क्षेत्र घोषित होने पर "नियन्त्रित क्षेत्र अधिनियम -41 आफ 1963" एवम् शहरी क्षेत्र घोषित होने पर "शहरी क्षेत्र अधिनियम -8 आफ 1975" मान्य होगा।
- 2. अन्य सम्बन्धित विभाग से अनापति प्रमाण-पत्र प्राप्त करना होगा।
- स्कूल से सम्बन्धित सरकार द्वारा निर्धारित Rule & Regulation की पुष्टि अपने स्तर पर करवायें।
- अधिसूचित सडक के दोनों तरफ 30 मीटर की पट्टी पर निर्माण करना विजंत है।

यह सूचना / रिपॉट इस क्षेत्र में जागू किसी अन्य एक्ट / नियमों में कोई छूट प्रदान नहीं करती

81

जिला नगर योजनाकार गरनीत।



DARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

No. CSSE/AFF/Aff no. 531173/EX-02520-1718/2017/1232018

Dated: 3/103/2017

The Manager, MDS Public School vidage Digrota, Dist. Mahendrergarh, Haryang -123029

Sub: Extension of Provisional Affiliation to the above said school (Affiliation no. 531173) beyond

Sir/Madam.

This is with reference to your online application registered on 28.06.2016 on the above subject.

In this connection, I am directed to convey the sanction for extension of provisional affiliation of the school with the Board for its Secondary School Examination and Senior School Certificate Exert institutes for 2 further period of tive years w.e.f. 01.04.2017 to 31.03.2022 subject to the fulfillment of the felicining conditions:-

The School is required to abide itself by the Examination/Affiliation-Bye-Laws of the Board 1.

2 The School is required to apply on online for further extension of affiliation along with the requisite fee and other documents by 30th June of the preceding year in which the Provisional Affiliation expires as per Rule 15.11 of Affiliation Bye Laws.

3. The school will follow the syllabus on the basis of curriculum prescribed by NCERT/CBSE and text books publishing by NCERT/CBSE for the Middle Classes. The school will follow syllabus and courses as per scheme of studies prescribed by the Board for Secondary/Sr Secondary School Examination and changes made therein from time to time

The school will follow the RTE Act, 2009 and instructions issued thereon by the CBSE/Respective 4.

State /UT Govt from time to time.

5. The school will enroll students proportionate to the facilities available in the school as prescribed in the Affiliation Bye-Laws of the Board which shall not in general exceed the optimum number as under from Pro-Primary to Class XII:-

	Campus	Enrolment	No. of Sections (pre-primary to X)	No of Sections at Sr. Secondary (XI &XII)
(a)	1.0 acre	1250	02 in each class	04 in class XI and XII
(b)	1.5 acre	1875	03 in each class	04 in class XI and XII
(c)	2.0 acre	2500	04 in each class	04 in class XI and XII

School running on bigger campus of more than 02 acres, the number of students shallbe (d) restricted an per the actual facilities in the school which shall be proportionate to the optimum number mentioned at (a), (b) and (c) above

Schools running on less than 01 acre campus shall restrict number of students as follows:-(e) No. of students Area of land Category 600 upto Class X 2000 sq mtr Secondary School to Class XII 900 3000 sq mtr.

Sr. Secondary School with two streams (ii)

Cont...2

प्रेषक

जिला नगर योजनाकार नारनील।

सेवा मे

जिला शिक्षा अधिकारी.

नारनौल।

यादि कमांक 102

102 जिनयों (ना) NOC दिनांक 16-2-201/

विषय:- स्थल सम्बन्धित रिपॉट:- शव अयोजीराम मैभीरियल शिहा स्निमित, डीगरीता, मोनुइगर.

हवाला :- आपके पृ० कमांक *G-1/2010-224/3218* दिनांक 13-1-2011 के सन्दर्भ में एंव प्रार्थी द्वारा प्रस्तृत शेष राजस्व दस्तावेज दिनांक <u>04-2-2011</u> के सन्दर्भ में ।

उपरोक्त विषय पर हवालाधिन पत्र के सन्दर्भ में सूचित किया जाता है कि दल हारा राजस्व सम्पदा 33 तादादी 32 का ना तम् २१५ इस कार्यालय के अन्तर्गत आने वाले नियन्यित्र क्षेत्रों / शहरी क्षेत्रों की सीमा से 34-14 बाहर पडते हैं। तथापि सूचना / रिर्पोट निम्नलिखित शर्तों पर ही मान्य होगी :-

- उपरोक्त भूमि / क्षेत्र, नियन्त्रित क्षेत्र घोषित होने पर "नियन्त्रित क्षेत्र अधिनियम -41 आफ 1963" एवम् शहरी क्षेत्र घोषित होने पर "शहरी क्षेत्र अधिनियम -8 आफ 1975" मान्य होगा।
- 2. अन्य सम्बन्धित विभाग से अनापति प्रमाण-पत्र प्राप्त करना होगा।
- 3. स्कूल से सम्बन्धित सरकार द्वारा निर्धारित Rule & Regulation की पुष्टि अपने स्तर पर करवायें।
- 4. अधिसूचित सडक के दोनों तरफ 30 मीटर की पट्टी पर निर्माण करना वर्जित है।

यह सूचना / रिर्पोट इस क्षेत्र में लागू किसी अन्य एक्ट / नियमों में कोई छूट प्रदान नहीं करती

書1

जिला नगर योजनाकार,

नारनौल।

From: -

District Town Planner Mahendergarh at Narnaul

To.

The Chairman of M/s Rao Sheoji Ram Memorial Siksha Samiti, Digrota, Tehsil & Distric[†] Mahendergarh (HR).

Memo No.

321

Dated: - 18/2)12

Subject:

No Objection Certificate of setting up a MDS College and Decree College of M/s Rao Sheoji Ram Memorial Siksha Samiti at village Digrota, Tehsil & District Mahendergarh.

Ref:

Society's /Firm Application No. NIL dated 21.01.2013.

On the subject cited above, it is informed that the Khasra No.33//22/2/2, 23/1 measuring an area 2 Kanal 14 Marla but society is the owner of 2 Kanal 14 Marla situated in the revenue estate village Dogrota, Tehsil & District Mahendergarh falls out side of the controlled area notified under Act No.41 of 1963 and Urban Area under Act No.8 of 1975 so far. However, this information is being supplied on the following condition:-

- 1. That as and when the site will be covered under any Controlled /Urban Area declared by the government. You will have to seek permission under the provisions of the Punjab Scheduled Roads and Controlled Area Restriction of Unregulated Development Act, 1963 and Haryana Development and Regulation of Urban Area Act, 1975.
- 2. This certificate does not provide any immunity from any of the provisions of any other Acts / Rules applicable on this land.

District Town Planner Mahendergarh at Narnaul

LAND USE CERTIFICATE FOR EDUCATION PURPOSE

It is certified that RAO SHYOJI RAM MEMORIAL SHIKSHA SAMITI, village Digrota Dien.

Mahendergarh (HR) is the land use for Education purpose and ownership of land measuring 7 Acre

14 Marla revenue estate of having the description as under:-

Khatoni No.	Khewat No./Khasra No.	Kila No. & Mustil
220, 222	161	33//12(8-0), 13(8-0), 18/1(2-0), 19/1(3-19), 17/1(2-0), 22/2/1(4-1), 23/2(4-0), Kita 7 total meas, 32K-0M as per Sale Deed
VIII.		33//22/2/2(0-17), 23/1(1-17), Kita 1 total meas 2K-14M as per Leas Deed
354	304	33//11(6-0), Kita 1 total meas. 6K- 0M as per Lease Deed
354	304	33//2(6-6), 3/1(1-12), 18/2(4-0), 19/2(3-0), 22/1(2-0), Out of which 16K-0M as per Lease Deed

Thus Total Area 56K-14M i.e. 7 Acres 14 Marks

Further Certified that this land is registered and Leased (33 years) to RAO SHYOJI RAM

MEMORIAL SHIKSHA SAMITI village Digrota Distt. Mahendergarh Haryan.

This is based on the revenue record.

नामान में विश्वास

FORMAT OF CERTIFICATE TO BE ISSUED BY THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER IN RESPECT OF SCHOOLS ALREADY AFFILIATED WITH THE BOARD AND SEEKING EXTENSION/UPGRADATION OF AFFILIATION WITH THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY

(In accordance with School Safety Policy, 2016 issued by the NDMA, Manual on Safety and Security of Children in Schools developed by NCPCR and the National Building Code)

PART-A

(This part is to be filled-up by the school and to be produced before the District Education Officer along with all supporting documents and certificates in original)

GENE	RAL INFORMATION	
1	Affiliation Number allotted by CBSE to the school:	531173
2	Name of the School as per affiliation letter of CBSE	yıs
3	Address of the School.	M.D. S. Public ST. Lec
4	Standard/level/class up to which the school is running	M.D. S. Public ST. EEC School Digrata (M. S. N. 12th (Art. Com. Sein
5	Is the name and address of school in CBSE affiliation letter and State NOC/Recognition/U-DISE same exactly the same	An seem
6	U-DISE code allotted to the school:	06160900903
7	Name and address of the Trust/Society/ Company(under section- 8) running the School as on date 8.11-2016	Ras Sheeti Ram Memoriel Shikiha Barniti Digrati (Mé Shikiha Bay - 8-11-9010
3	Is the Trust/Society/ Company duly registered with the competent registering authority and the registration is valid as on date?	16-8.2010
9	Purpose of present application:	Extension for Affiliation
10	Mohinder gash From Mandola, Nagal Mala ways Digrata on Road MD.S Public Sr. Sec School Digrata (m. Gash Tah - Satnali Cls	M.D.S Public Sysec School Digrata/MC
-	District Education Sticer	g and
	Narnaul C F. 12	Dist Edu Officer

M.D.8. Public St. Sec. School Digrota (M/Garh)

51 | Page

Block Edu. Officer Mahendergarh

10	Has the school obtained Recognition Certificate from the State Government from class-1 to 8th?	water is the
11	Number of Recognition Certificate with class-1 to 8th and date of	
INFO	DRMATION REGARDING LAND DETAILS AND OWNERSHIP	
12	Is the school situated on a single contiguous plot of land bounded on all sides by a Pucca Boundary Wall?	yes
13	Are both the School and the Play Ground situated in a single compound bounded by a single continuous Boundary Wall on all sides?	YIS YES NO
14	Total area (in square meters) in respect of 12 and 13 above on which the school is situated:	35000 Sp M
15	The land is in the possession of the school/ Trust/Society/Company legally by way of	ys (society)
16	Name of the Owner/Lessee of the land in respect of point-14 above:	Rap Shooji Ram Memorja Shiksha Samuli Digrati
17	In case the land is in the possession of the society/school by way of lease as per State Government norms, the period of the lease:	32 Kanal = 4 Acar
18	is any public road, canal or thorough-fare, HT line etc. passing through the land in respect of point-14 above?	No 113
NFO	RMATION REGARDING ESSENTIAL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS	15 -
9	Has the school been inspected by the Government engineer and the school building been found structurally safe for running a school?	An was
9(a)	If yes the date of last inspection	yis 11-01-2022
0	Has the school been inspected by the officer of Government Fire Department and the school building—been declared safe for school from the point of view of fire safety?	AR LEND
0(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	An 33-02-815
1	Has the school compound been checked by the public health department and the health and sanitary conditions been found to be satisfactory and the water has been found safe for drinking?	yus
1(a)	If yes the date of last inspection:	yu.
FOR	MATION REGARDING THE STAFF	Te le
2	Does the school have well defined service rules and conditions	yes

Principal
Margt Pablic Psingle !! School Digrota (M/Garh)

52 | Page

District Education Officer Namaul

Modendergarh

24	Is the school paying salary to the teachers and other employees as per the norms of the appropriate Government? Is the salary to the teachers and other employees of the school being paid through the bank by mode of electronic elec	An
	being paid through the bank by mode of electronic clearing? (Payment by cheque or cash to the individuals is not allowed)	yu
pal Sec.	School राव स्वीकी राम	
		Supporting do
id Xr	File No.	Date of
	The state of the s	Date Of
1	This is to sent at a file information of	
2	This is to certify that the information above, provided by the school not basis of all supporting documents & certificates and visiting the school has been found correct. Is the school recommended for extension/upgradation of affiliation?	as been verified ool and the inf
2	This is to certify that the information above, provided by the school not basis of all supporting documents & certificates and visiting the school has been found correct. Is the school recommended for extension/upgradation of affiliation?	

District Education Alliest

Principal

M.Q.S. Public St. Sec. Septool

Digrota (M/Garh)

Block Officer

Disti Edu Cifficer

Marigan

53 | Page

SELF - CERTIFICATION PROFORMA

Category of application: Extension of Affiliation	
I (i) ANURADHA DEVI (Principal) of the school MDS PUBLIC SCHOOL VPO DIGROTA DT MAHENDERGAPH HR. certify that:	
uploaded documents are genuine and valid	
Certificate No.: NA	
Authority : NA	
Company Registration No.: NNL/43	
Company Registration Issuing Authority: FARMS AND SOCIETIES DICT NANRAUL	
cation for Recognition: 08/11/2010	
ertificate No FBM-16	
ertificate Issuing Authority: DAMKAL DEPARTMENT MAHENDERGARH HARYANA	
ertificate Expiry Date: 22/07/2021	
ty Certificate No.: 1224	
ty Certificate Issuing Authority : PWD B R MAHENDERGARH HARYANA	
ty Certificate Expiry Date: 11/01/2022	
ate No 33-2324	
ate Issuing Authority: Tehsildhar	
ate is in name of School/Society/Trust/Company duty signed by authorized signatory	
ory disclosure has been displayed on the school's website and it's link has been filled in the Participation	
norms sufficient numbers of room's and well equipped Laboratories for Physics. ology are for available for senior secondary classes.	
e uploaded/submitted all the self-attested documents/ information on the School's Web-Portal e application and the same are true and genuine	
of wrong system Generated DEO Certificate / Self-undertaking Certificate or deliberate ation or fraud may result in summarily rejection of Application.	
of fraudulent/deliberate misrepresentation/fraud undertaking with intent to obtain affiliation gful means may also lead to penal action against Principal, Manager and authorized signatory.	
re(s): भ्रेनिलाल भ्रेनिलाल	
Authorized signatory of Trust Society Company Manageri Authorized Signatory	
gful	

This document is to be digitally signed by the Secretary of the Society/ Trust/ Company.